# **MONEX GROUP**

### Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, July 27, 2021 – Monex Asset Management, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release today.

Attachment: Monex Asset Management, Inc. press release

Discretionary Investment Management Service "ON COMPASS+" Exceeded 10 billion yen in its Assets Under Management

Contact: Akiko Kato Corporate Communications Office Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

> Yuki Nakano, Minaka Aihara Investor Relations, Financial Control Dept. Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698

This material was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



## Discretionary Investment Management Service "ON COMPASS+" Exceeded 10 billion yen in its Assets Under Management

### The Asset Management Service Combines Robo-Advisory and Person-to-Person Support

TOKYO, July 27, 2021 - Monex Asset Management, Inc. (headquarters: Tokyo; CEO: Tomoshige Nakamura; hereinafter, Monex Asset Management) is pleased to announce that the assets under management of its discretionary investment management service "ON COMPASS+" exceeded 10 billion yen on July 26, 2021.

ON COMMPASS+, launched in January 2019, offers a hybrid asset management service, combining robo-advisory and human support. The service has been highly regarded as a new way to have intelligent proposals in which technology and detailed support by professionals join together. To support customers in their asset building, the fee is set at an annual rate of 1.6575% of the assets under management of each customer, the lowest among person-to-person wrap account services.

To further support customers in their asset building, Monex Asset Management is committed to improving and expanding services while seeking to increase collaboration among financial institutions across the country who are willing to offer discretionary asset management services.

### Key Features of ON COMPMASS+

1. Personalized Asset Management

The service proposes the asset management plan that best fit individual customers in line with their purpose and preferences on how they manage their assets. Because of the flexibility, for example, a plan can be based on regular fund accumulation or allow customers to withdraw funds while managing funds, the service caters to any customer demographic, whether it be the generation focused on building assets or the retiree generation.

2. Assets Managed by Professionals

Once the customer's plans are established, Monex Asset Management takes care of the actual management of the funds. There is no need for customers to be involved in trades or daily maintenance. Customers' funds are invested in domestic and foreign exchange traded funds (ETFs) through the designated mutual funds. This allows diversified investments in 120 countries around the world and in approximately 62,000 stocks, mitigating risks while stabilizing performance.

3. Person-to-Person Support

When it comes to consultation and follow-ups for asset management planning, professionals are there to help customers with their concerns and issues, meeting to consult with them in person over the designated online services offered by Monex Asset Management.

4. Customers can expect a high level of convenience and a low level of fees thanks to the power of digital capabilities employed in the service's administration process and communications offered through the customer's "My Page".